ﬁ Outlook

Eastern Branch B&G Club redevelopment BZA postponement

From Stan Voudrie <stan.voudrie@morningstarcd.com>

Date Tue 7/15/2025 9:56 AM

To  Myers, Dev (SMD 7D10) <7D10@anc.dc.gov>; Alcorn, Brian (SMD 7D08) <7D08@anc.dc.gov>; Friend, Marc
(SMD 7D06) <7D06@anc.dc.gov>; Astmann, Brett (SMD 7D07) <7D07@anc.dc.gov>; Taborn, Joshua (SMD
7D01) <7D01@anc.dc.gov>; Wright, Artilie (SMD 7D03) <7D03@anc.dc.gov>; Murphy, Katie (SMD 7D04)
<7D04@anc.dc.gov>; Payne, Ebony (SMD 7D05) <7D05@anc.dc.gov>; Schapitl, Ashley (SMD 7D09)
<7D09@anc.dc.gov>; Planning <Planning@dc.gov>; DCOZ - BZA Submissions (DCOZ) <DCOZ-
BZASubmissions@dc.gov>

Cc  Nkosi Bradley <nkosi@p4ecg.com>; Joseph Khoury <joseph.khoury@morningstarcd.com>; Reid, Robert
(DCOZ) <robert.reid@dc.gov>; Meridith Moldenhauer <MMoldenhauer@cozen.com>; Phonseya, Vinita (EOM)
<vinita.phonseya@dc.gov>

[I]J 3 attachments (321 KB)

BZA Case No 21034 Form 150 - Motion Form.pdf; BZA Case No 21034 Form 150 - Motion Form.pdf; BZA Case No 21034
Statement of Grounds for Motion for Continuance.docx;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the DC Government. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know that the content is safe. If you believe that this email is suspicious, please forward to
phishing@dc.gov for additional analysis by OCTO Security Operations Center (SOC).

Some people who received this message don't often get email from stan.voudrie@morningstarcd.com. Learn why this is
important
Commissioner Myers, Commissioner Alcorn, et al:
As you know, the redevelopment project at the former Eastern Branch Boys & Girls Club was
scheduled for a BZA hearing this month. Unfortunately, as we continue to seek funding and related
financial support for this project we are asking the BZA to postpone our hearing for several months.
Please see the attached request and notification forms. Let me know if have any questions.
Thank you for your continued support!
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